KITTCOM (KiTTITAS COUNTY 911)
700 ELMviEW ROAD
ELLENSBURG, WASHINGTON 98926
509/925-8534 « FAx 509/925-8540

AGENDA REPORT
JUNE 9, 2016

TO: Board of County Commissioners
FROM:  Darlene Mainwaring, Director, 925-8530(@\’\}u
RE: E911 Agenda Item

ACTION: Consider Enhanced 911 (E911) County Equipment
Contract for State FY2016/17 (July 1, 2015 — June 30,
2017), #E16-216

BACKGROUND: By RCW, enhanced 911 services are a county obligation,
which Kittitas County delegated to KITTCOM. Two sources are used to fund the
mandate; a local $.70 per month per access line tax and grants from the State
Enhanced 911 Program Office for WAC eligible services and equipment not fully
funded by local E911 tax révenue.

RCW 38.52.540(1) provides that funds from the state E911 account should be
used to support the statewide coordination and management of the enhanced
911 system.

The Equipment Contract will provide the needed funding for the purchase of the
Next Generation 9-1-1 phone system and recorder as well as additional
infrastructure needs to accommodate housing & use of the phone system &
recorder. The full cost of the project is $468,984.00.

INTERACTION: Contract E16-216 for E911 County Equipment is before the
Board for consideration.

RECOMMENDATION: Authorize the Board Chairman to sign the Enhanced 911
contract with the Washington State Military Department.

HANDLING: Return two copies of the executed contract to the Military
Department along with a signature page.

ATTACHMENTS:-A contract-and-signature page from-the-Washington—State
Military Department.



