
Washington State Military Department 
AMENDMENT 

1. CONTRACTOR NAME/ADDRESS: 2. CONTRACT NUMBER: 3. AMENDMENT NUMBER 
Kittitas County Sheriff's Office 

E11-202 B 
307 West Umptanum Road 

Ellensburg, WA 98926-6720 

4. CONTRACTOR CONTACT PERSON, NAMEITITLE: 5. MD STAFF CONTACT, NAME/TELEPHONE: 
Steve Reinke, (509) 962-7089 Olivia Hollowwa, (253) 512-7149 
steve.reinke@co.kittitas.wa.us olivia.hollowwa@mil.wa.gov 

6. TIN or SSN: I 7. CATALOG OF FEDERAL DOMESTIC I 8. FUNDING SOURCE NAME/AGREEMENT #: 
91-6001349 ASST. (CFDA) #: 97.055 IECGP 201 O-IP-TO-0032 

9. FUNDING AUTHORITY: 
Washington State Military Department (Department) and U. S. Department of Homeland Security (DHS) 

10. DESCRIPTION/JUSTIFICATION OF AMENDMENT, MODIFICATION, OR CHANGE ORDER 

The U.S. Department of Homeland Security (DHS), Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) is providing 
funds to state and local units of government through the FFY10 Interoperable Emergency Communications Grant 
Program (IECGP) to address the interoperable communications priorities of leadership and governance, common 
plans, protocols and emergency responder skills and capabilities. 

The Contractor, Kittitas County, has requested additional funds because project costs exceed the awarded 
amount. This amendment adds funds for final reimbursement purposes only; these funds were approved after 
the original performance period and have been approved by the Program Manager. This project was completed 
within the original grant performance period. 

11. AMENDMENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 

1. Change the overall contract amount from $142,894 to $144,156.54, an increase of $1 ,262.54. 

2. The existing contract end date May 31 , 2013 remains unchanged. 

3. Replace the existing Budget Sheet, Exhibit C (Amendment A) with the Revised Budget Sheet, Exhibit 
C attached to this amendment. 

This Amendment is incorporated in and made a part of the contract. Except as amended herein, all other terms and 
conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect. Any reference in the original contract or an Amendment to the 
"contract" shall mean "contract as amended". The Department and Contractor acknowledge and accept the terms of this 
Amendment as identified above, effective on the final date of execution below. By signing this Amendment, the 
signatories warrant they have the authority to execute this Amendment. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this amendment. 

FOR THE DEPARTMENT: FOR THE CONTRACTOR: 

~ ;5- Sl:: /~ ~ 
'7--/7~""'~3 C9~ ~ .:--==-~-".- !. ~ t. '7.>' , !b.. ~:u" ,I 

Signature Date Gene Dana 
~. 

Date 
Dan Swisher, Chief Financial Officer Sheriff 
Washington State Military Department Kittitas County Sheriff's Office 

BOILERPLATE APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
Brian E. Buchholz (signature on file) 6/13/2012 APPROVED AS TO FORM (if applicable): 

Assistant Attorney General _?t::: • l' -u .. t/>~·-~; l ~>~:Jr'-"'~---} ~ Signature { ate 
Applicant's Legal Review 

Form 10/27/00 

FEMA-IECGP-FFY 10 Page 1 of 2 Kittitas County Sheriff's Office 
E11-202, Amendment B 



Exhibit C 
REVISED BUDGET SHEET 

FFY 2010 Interoperable Emergency Communications Grant Program 

PLANNING Sub-Category Funding Source: 703EB 
Salaries & Benefits $ 132,217.61 
Overtime $ 
Consultants/Sub-Contracting $ 
Goods & Services $ 598.70 
Travel & Per Diem $ 3,058.90 
Pass Thru $ 
Other $ 
I Total $ 135,875.21 I 

TRAINING Sub-Category Funding Source: 703EB 
Salaries & Benefits $ 4,281.76 
Overtime $ 
Consultants/Sub-Contracting $ 
Goods & Services $ 
Travel & Per Diem $ 630.95 
Pass Thru $ 
Other{lndirect~ $ 

1 Total $ 4,912.71 1 

EXERCISE Sub-Category Funding Source: 703EB 
Salaries & Benefits $ 
Overtime $ 
Consultants/Sub-Contracting $ 
Goods & Services $ 
Travel & Per Diem $ 
Pass Thru $ 
Other $ 

1 Total $ 

MANAGEMENT & 
ADMINISTRATION Sub-Category Funding Source: 703EA 

Salaries & Benefits $ 1,974.62 
Consultants/Sub-Contracting $ 
Goods & Services $ 1,394.00 
Travel & Per Diem $ 
Pass Thru $ 
Other $ 

1 Total $ 3,368.621 

Total Budget $ 144,156.541 

1. Cumulative changes to budget categories in excess of 10 percent of the contract award will not be 
reimbursed without prior written authorization from the Department. 

""2. Federal funds may not replace (supplant) funds that have been appropriated for the same purpose. 

"'3. The Contractor will not be reimbursed for Management and Administrative costs that exceed 5 percent the 
total of Planning, Training, and Exercise. 

FEMA-IECGP-FFY 10 Page 2 of 2 Kittitas County Sheriff's Office 
E11-202, Amendment B 


